TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calliope Capital Corporation		09/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chad Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	2975 Horseshoe Drive South
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1321994	CHAD
Registration Number:	1324305	OXYMIZER
Registration Number:	1416513	OXYCOIL
Registration Number:	1723543	OXYMATIC
Registration Number:	1841758	OXYLITE
Registration Number:	2670200	OXYPNEUMATIC
Registration Number:	3066353	LOTUS
Registration Number:	3349081	BONSAI
Serial Number:	76673218	THE POWER OF SIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2026

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0094

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com
Correspondent Name: Richard M. Mescher
Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4004221-185819	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Mescher	
Signature:	/richard m. mescher/	
Date:	09/02/2011	

Total Attachments: 2 source=TMSR#page1.tif source=TMSR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0095

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Calliope Capital Corporation, with an office located at 335 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor, C/O Laurus Capital Management, LLC, New York, New York 10017, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Chad Therapeutics, Inc., in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent and Trademarks dated July 30, 2007, and recorded on August 20, 2007 beginning at Reel 003604, Frame 0634 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>of</u> day of September, 2011.

CALLIOPE CAPITAL CORPORATION

Signed Name

11

Printed Name

Jointolio Oferations Manager

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK, SS:

On this _1__ day of September, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared _Abam _beutsch____, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the _Oferations of Calliope Capital Corporation, and who acknowledged that he/she, as holding such position of Calliope Capital Corporation, is duly authorized by the Board of Directors of Calliope Capital Corporation, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Calliope Capital Corporation and that such signing is the free act and deed of Calliope Capital Corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Registration #01YA6228195
Quelified in Queens County
My Commission Expires
September 19, 2014

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

V.V. 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,				
Mark	Registration/Application No.	Registration Date		
CHAD	1,321,994	02/26/1985		
OXYMIZER	1,324,305	03/12/1985		
OXYCOIL	1,416,513	11/11/1986		
OXYMATIC	1,723,543	10/13/1992		
OXYLITE	1,841,758	06/28/1994		
OXYPNEUMATIC	2,670,200	12/31/2002		
LOTUS	3,066,353	03/07/2006		
BONSAI	3,349,081	12/04/2007		

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
THE POWER OF SIX	76/673,218	02/26/2007

COLUMBUS/1599579v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 09/02/2011